Jan 29

Jan 30

Feb 3

Feb 3

Feb 7

Feb 10

Feb 12

Feb 12

Feb 13

Feb 13

Feb 14

Feb 16

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

2025/2026

Wills Point High School - Softball (F) Varsity

Lady Tigers

Time

6:45 PM

2:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:30 PM

11:00 AM

7:00 PM

9:00 AM

12:30 PM

10:45 AM

2:15 PM

9:00 AM

6:30 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

6:30 PM

8:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

Opponent

@ Ennis High School Ennis

@ Athens High School Lady
Hornets

@ Grand Saline High School
Lady Indians V

@ Lindale High School Lady
Eagles

vs Fruitvale High School Lady
Cats

@ Terrell High School Terrell
@ Forney Tournament
@ Forney Tournament
@ Forney Tournament
@ Forney Tournament

@ Forney Tournament

vs Kaufman High School Lady
Lions

@ Atlanta Tournament
@ Atlanta Tournament
@ Atlanta Tournament
@ Atlanta Tournament
@ Atlanta Tournament

@ Atlanta Tournament

vs Atlanta High School Lady
Rabbs

@ Carthage Tournament
@ Carthage Tournament

@ Carthage Tournament

Location

Special Notes

Ennis Softball Fields

Athens HS Softball Field

Grand Saline HS

Grand Saline HS

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field

Terrell Athletic Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field

Atlanta High School

Atlanta High School

Atlanta High School

Atlanta High School

Atlanta High School

Atlanta High School

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field

Carthage High School

Carthage High School

Carthage High School




Feb 27

Feb 28

Feb 28

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 9

Apr 14

1:15 PM

1:15 PM

3:00 PM

6:45 PM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

6:45 PM

6:00 PM

6:45 PM

@ Carthage Tournament
@ Carthage Tournament
@ Carthage Tournament

vs Caddo Mills HS Foxes

@ Palestine High School
Ladycats Varsity

@ Palestine High School
Ladycats Varsity

@ Farmersville High School
Lady Farmers

vs Quinlan

@ Sunnyvale High School
LADY RAIDERS

@ Community

@ Caddo Mills HS Foxes

vs Farmersville High School
Lady Farmers

@ Quinlan Ford

vs Sunnyvale High School
LADY RAIDERS

@ The Brook Hill School-
Bullard Lady Guard

vs Community

Carthage High School

Carthage High School

Carthage High School

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field

Palestine Junior High School

Palestine Junior High School

Farmersville High School

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field

Sunnyvale HS

Community High School

Caddo Mills HS

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field

Quinlan Ford High School

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field

Brook Hill High School

Jack Lester Park - Softball
Field




