



2025/2026

**Wills Point High School - Softball (F) Varsity**

**Lady Tigers**

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 29	6:45 PM	@ Ennis High School Ennis	Ennis Softball Fields	
Jan 30	2:30 PM	@ Athens High School Lady Hornets	Athens HS Softball Field	
Feb 3	4:00 PM	@ Grand Saline High School Lady Indians V	Grand Saline HS	
Feb 3	5:30 PM	@ Lindale High School Lady Eagles	Grand Saline HS	
Feb 7	11:00 AM	vs Fruitvale High School Lady Cats	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field	
Feb 10	7:00 PM	@ Terrell High School Terrell	Terrell Athletic Complex	
Feb 12	9:00 AM	@ Forney Tournament	Mesquite Softball Complex	
Feb 12	12:30 PM	@ Forney Tournament	Mesquite Softball Complex	
Feb 13	10:45 AM	@ Forney Tournament	Mesquite Softball Complex	
Feb 13	2:15 PM	@ Forney Tournament	Mesquite Softball Complex	
Feb 14	9:00 AM	@ Forney Tournament	Mesquite Softball Complex	
Feb 16	6:30 PM	vs Kaufman High School Lady Lions	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field	
Feb 19	3:00 PM	@ Atlanta Tournament	Atlanta High School	
Feb 19	6:00 PM	@ Atlanta Tournament	Atlanta High School	
Feb 20	9:00 AM	@ Atlanta Tournament	Atlanta High School	
Feb 20	12:00 PM	@ Atlanta Tournament	Atlanta High School	
Feb 21	10:30 AM	@ Atlanta Tournament	Atlanta High School	
Feb 21	12:00 PM	@ Atlanta Tournament	Atlanta High School	
Feb 24	6:30 PM	vs Atlanta High School Lady Rabbs	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field	
Feb 26	8:00 AM	@ Carthage Tournament	Carthage High School	
Feb 26	11:30 AM	@ Carthage Tournament	Carthage High School	
Feb 27	11:30 AM	@ Carthage Tournament	Carthage High School	

Feb 27	1:15 PM	@ Carthage Tournament	Carthage High School
Feb 28	1:15 PM	@ Carthage Tournament	Carthage High School
Feb 28	3:00 PM	@ Carthage Tournament	Carthage High School
Mar 6	6:45 PM	vs Caddo Mills HS Foxes	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field
Mar 7	12:00 PM	@ Palestine High School Ladycats Varsity	Palestine Junior High School
Mar 7	1:30 PM	@ Palestine High School Ladycats Varsity	Palestine Junior High School
Mar 10	6:45 PM	@ Farmersville High School Lady Farmers	Farmersville High School
Mar 13	6:45 PM	vs Quinlan	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field
Mar 17	6:45 PM	@ Sunnyvale High School LADY RAIDERS	Sunnyvale HS
Mar 24	6:45 PM	@ Community	Community High School
Mar 27	6:45 PM	@ Caddo Mills HS Foxes	Caddo Mills HS
Mar 31	6:45 PM	vs Farmersville High School Lady Farmers	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field
Apr 2	6:45 PM	@ Quinlan Ford	Quinlan Ford High School
Apr 7	6:45 PM	vs Sunnyvale High School LADY RAIDERS	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field
Apr 9	6:00 PM	@ The Brook Hill School-Bullard Lady Guard	Brook Hill High School
Apr 14	6:45 PM	vs Community	Jack Lester Park - Softball Field